

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103 business.comcast.com

Concerted Care Group Addiction Treatment Centers Depend on Comcast Business Ethernet and Voice to Support its Patient Care

Healthcare provider uses Comcast Business services to offer evidence-based treatment to more than 1,200 individuals daily

BALTIMORE – **September 19, 2018** – <u>Comcast Business</u> today announced that <u>Concerted Care Group</u>, a provider of community-based addiction treatment centers in the Baltimore area, relies on Comcast's Ethernet and voice services to provide its 120 staff members with real-time access to critical information and communication when providing comprehensive, integrated and evidence-based medication-assisted treatment. With three outpatient opioid treatment program locations in Baltimore, Brooklyn and Frederick, Maryland, Concerted Care Group offers housing, food, transportation, addiction counseling, mental health and primary care services to provide a holistic solution to addiction.

"The best care requires a great communications infrastructure, and we're grateful to partner with Comcast Business as they provide our staff with reliable, scalable, seamless communications services so we can deliver an exceptional patient experience across all our departments and centers," said Dr. Andrey Ostrovsky, CEO of Concerted Care Group."

Concerted Care Group has been using Comcast Business services since it opened with each location boasting a 50 Megabits-per-second (Mbps) <u>Ethernet Dedicated Internet</u> connection to manage its electronic health records, productivity tools, medical billing and administrative solutions. The provider also uses the <u>Comcast SIP</u>, an internet-based voice solution providing a wide range of features including call forwarding, so calls don't go unanswered. Additionally, the provider has <u>Comcast Business Class TV</u> for center patient areas and <u>Business Class Voice</u>.

"Comcast Business is proud to back Concerted Care Group so their staff can focus on hundreds of patients across various locations knowing they have the communications in place to provide critical access to individual health records and essential information when it is needed," said Juan Dominguez, vice president of Comcast Business for Comcast's Beltway Region.

About Concerted Care Group

<u>Concerted Care Group</u> is an evidence-based addiction treatment program which comprehensively integrates primary care and social services to address all health determinants for its clients. With three locations in Maryland, CCG is CARF-accredited as an Opioid Treatment Program to deliver medication assisted treatment (MAT), Outpatient Mental Health Clinic (OMHC) services, and primary care. http://concertedcaregroup.com/

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers Ethernet, Internet, Wi-Fi, Voice, TV and Managed Enterprise Solutions to help organizations of all sizes transform their business. Powered by an advanced network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is one of the largest contributors to the growth of Comcast Cable. Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and has emerged as a force in the enterprise market; recognized over the last two years by leading industry associations as one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services.

For more information, call 866-429-3085. Follow on Twitter <u>@ComcastBusiness</u> and on other social media networks at <u>http://business.comcast.com/social</u>.

About Comcast Cable

Comcast Cable is one of the nation's largest video, high-speed internet and phone providers to residential customers under the XFINITY brand and also provides these services to businesses. Comcast has invested in technology to build an advanced network that delivers among the fastest broadband speeds, and brings customers personalized video, communications and home management offerings. Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA) is a global media and technology company. Visit <u>www.comcastcorporation.com</u> for more information.

###

Media Contacts:

Kathryn Ghita LEWIS 781.418.2421 kathryn.ghita@teamlewis.com

Eliza Findlay Comcast, Beltway Region 410.513.0430 eliza.findlay@comcast.com